

Ö

SLP(C)No. 19426 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19426/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in RFA 522/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM (DEAD)

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report on default)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.S.Bhati,Adv.for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that Union of India has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent despite repeated opportunities. Two weeks' time is granted to do so . If within such time no such application is filed the SLP will stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER